Bagong Pag-asa, Diliman, Quezon City 1105 

INVITATION TO BID FOR  

PUBLIC BIDDING OF REPAINTING OF THE OFFICE OF THE 

OMBUDSMAN ANNEX BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES 

1. The Office of the Ombudsman, through the General Appropriations Act for CY 

2025 intends to apply the sum of Two Million Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand 

Eight Hundred Forty-Three Pesos and 8/100 (₱2,499,843.08) being the Approved 

Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Public Bidding of 

Repainting of the Office of the Ombudsman Annex Building and Its Premises (PB 

2025-18-GAO). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at